

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1978 OF 2019

Prashant Mahendra Sawant

...Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India and Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 08th OCTOBER, 2024

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.10.11
16:03:38 +0530

P.C. :

1. After 14.08.2019, this matter was never circulated.
2. None appears for the Petitioner.
3. List this Petition on 17.10.2024, for passing order on dismissal.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)